VIOLATION LETTER



भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA खान मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF MINES भारतीय खान ब्यूरो INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक के कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES



REGD/AD

Phone: 0674-2352463; TeleFax: 0674-2352490; eMail: ro.bhubaneshwar@ibm.gov.in Plot No.149. Pokhariput

BHUBANESWAR-751016

Date:05.09.2018

Date: 05/09/2018

No.: No.: ORI/CR/JJP/MCDR-16/BBS-II/

सेवा में. 🗸

Sri Rohit Saraf

Nominated Owner & Jt. Managing Director.

M/s. Ferro Alloys Corporation Limited.

Laxmi Bhawan, Kuans, PO & Dist: Bhadrak - 756 100, (Odisha).

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your kalarangiatta Chromite Mine over an area of 23.8 Ha in Jajpur district of Odisha State.

Sir.

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 30.08.2018 by the undersigned accompanied by S/Shri A K Patra, Mining Engineer, R N Jena, Mine Manager of your mine.

Rule No.	Proposed in the approved mining plan / Rule	Violation
11 (1)	As per the approved mining scheme dated	, ,
	13/02/2018,	an approx. area of dimension 65 m x
	i) It is proposed that the waste dumping should	1
	be carried out in the grid location of 1600N-	1
	1700N as a single terrace up to the 115 mRL.	in the grid location of 1800N-1900N
		instead of proposed dumping in the
		said grid location which is not
		proposed in the approved mining plan.

02. It is brought to your notice that these violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

Besides, inability to comply with the provision of Rule 11 (1) is liable for suspension of mining operations according to the provisions of Rule 11 (2) of MCDR, 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Ramkishan R) ontroller of Mines

Senior Assistant Controller of Mines Indian Bureau of Mines